commitments and contingencies. These policies and estimates are described in “Note 2. Summary of Significant
Accounting Policies” of the Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements in our 2016 Annual Report. We evaluate
subsequent events through the date the financial statements are issued.
The table below presents various pricing scenarios to demonstrate the sensitivity of our June 30, 2017 cost center
ceiling to changes in 12-month average benchmark crude oil and natural gas prices underlying the 12-Month Average
Realized Prices. The sensitivity analysis is as of June 30, 2017 and, accordingly, does not consider drilling and
completion activity, acquisitions or dispositions of oil and gas properties, production, changes in crude oil and natural
gas prices, and changes in development and operating costs occurring subsequent to June 30, 2017 that may require
revisions to estimates of proved reserves.

12-Month Average
Realized Prices

Excess of cost center ceiling
over net book value, less related
deferred income taxes

Increase (decrease) of cost center
ceiling over net book value, less
related deferred income taxes

Full Cost Pool
Scenarios

Crude Oil
($/Bbl)

Natural Gas
($/Mcf)  (In millions) (In millions)

June 30, 2017 Actual $46.80 $2.19 $525

Crude Oil and
Natural Gas Price
Sensitivity
Crude Oil and
Natural Gas +10% $51.69 $2.53 $943 $418

Crude Oil and
Natural Gas -10% $41.95 $1.84 $124 ($401)

Crude Oil Price
Sensitivity
Crude Oil +10% $51.69 $2.19 $890 $365
Crude Oil -10% $41.95 $2.19 $166 ($359)

Natural Gas Price
Sensitivity
Natural Gas +10% $46.80 $2.53 $577 $52
Natural Gas -10% $46.80 $1.84 $475 ($50)
Income Taxes
Income taxes are recognized based on earnings reported for tax return purposes in addition to a provision for deferred
income taxes. Deferred income taxes are recognized at the end of each reporting period for the future tax
consequences of cumulative temporary differences between the tax bases of assets and liabilities and their reported

Edgar Filing: CARRIZO OIL & GAS INC - Form 10-Q

65

amounts in our financial statements based on existing tax laws and enacted statutory tax rates applicable to the periods
in which the temporary differences are expected to affect taxable income. We assess the realizability of our deferred